STP - FY 2002 (TARGET = $6,043,050)

APPROVED FY 2002 PROGRAM

JOB# PROJECT LIMITS PROJECT SCOPE JURISDICTION LENGTH FEDERAL ~ NON-FED  TOTAL COMMENT
50248 PLYMOUTH AVENUE BOSTON TO HALL RECONSTRUCT EXISTING GRAND RAPIDS 0.50 $880,000 $220,000  $1,100,000 Obligated at $968,000
50249 HALL STREET GLADSTONE TO BRETON RECONSTRUCT EXISTING EAST GR/GR 0.80 $813,340 $203,335  $1,016,675 Obligated at $894,674, Completed
50251 CHICAGO DRIVE (ACC '01) IVANREST TO EAST CITY LIMITS RECONSTRUCT EXISTING GRANDVILLE 0.50 $288,000 $0 $288,000 Obligated at $288,335, Completed
50256 LAMEROUX DRIVE (ACC '01) M-37 (ALPINE AVE) TO WEST RIVER DRIVE RESURFACE KCRC 1.50 $400,000 $0 $400,000 Obligated at $440,000, Completed
50257 32ND AVENUE HUDSONVILLE LIMITS TO BYRON ROAD RESURFACE OCRC 2.50 $340,000 $85,000 $425,000 Obligated at $374,000
58260 RIDESHARE PROGRAM N/A N/A ITP 0.00 $55,000 $32,800 $87,800 Obligated at $55,000
72241 PLANNING STUDIES CONGESTION MANAGEMENT N/A GVMC 0.00 $27,700 $6,925 $34,625 Obligated at $27,700
PLANNING STUDIES PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT N/A GvMC 0.00 $144,550 $36,138 $180,688 Obligated
72233 PLANNING STUDIES GIS - REGIS N/A GVMC 0.00 $20,463 $5,116 $25,579 Obligated at $20,463.31
32ND AVENUE (ACC '01) 1-196 TO NEW HOLLAND IMPROVE TO 5 LANES HUDSONVILLE 0.50 $164,000 $0 $164,000 COMPLETED
50253 WEST RIVER DRIVE (ACC) AT SAMRICK INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT KCRC 0.00 $250,000 $0 $250,000 Obligated at $218,995.06, Completed
50254 CASCADE ROAD WHITNEYVILLE TO SNOW RESURFACE KCRC 2,00 $400,000 $100,000 $500,000 Obligated at $440,000
50258 54TH STREET (ACC) DIVISION TO CLYDE PARK RESURFACE WYOMING 1.00 $200,000 $0 $200,000 Obligated at $220,000, Completed
50065 BRETON AVENUE 28TH TO 32ND RECONSTRUCT & IMPROVE RR CROSSIN GR/IKENTWOOD 0.50 $1,000,000 $250,000  $1,250,000 Obligated at $1,100,000
56359 29TH STREET AT LAKE EASTBROOK BLVD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS KENTWOOD 0.10 $252,000 $63,000 $315,000 This project was combined with project below
56360 29TH STREET AT RADCLIFF AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS KENTWOOD 0.10 $252,000 $63,000 $315,000 2 projects were obligated at $554,400
56366 EAST PARIS AVENUE 28TH TO CAMELOT RESURFACING GR/KENTWOOD 0.49 $196,000 $49,000 $245,000 Obligated at $213,465.12
56369 CANAL AVENUE CHICAGO TO RIVERTOWN RECONSTRUCT EXISTING GRANDVILLE 2,00 $360,000 $90,000 $450,000 Obligated at $341,932.46
50066 ITS EMERGENCY FREEWAY SIGNAGE ALONG FREEWAYS IN GR METRO AREA DETOUR SIGNAGE MDOT 40.00 $36,000 $9,000 $45,000 Not Obligated
TOTAL PROGRAMMED $6,079,053  $1,213314  $7,292,367
OVER OR UNDER TARGET $ (INCLUDES FY2001 CARRY OVER) -$36,003
EDFC - FY 2002
PROJECT LIMITS PROJECT SCOPE JURISDICTION LENGTH FEDERAL NON-FED TOTAL
50138 44TH @ BRETON INTERSECTION RECONSTRUCT & $100,000 OF ROW TURN LANES GR/KW/KCRC 0.00  $1,520,000 $380,000  $1,900,000 Obligated
50259 32ND STREET (ACC FY '01) SHAFFER TO EAST PARIS IMPROVE (2-3 LANES) Kw 1.00 $1,520,000 $0  $1,520,000 Obligated
56345 44TH STREET CLYDE PARK TO EASTERN RIGHT-OF-WAY (FUTURE 4/6 LN BLVD) KCRC/WYO/KW 2.00 $2,999,800 $2,999,600 $5,999,400 Obligated
TOTAL PROGRAMMED $6,039,800 $3,379,600  $9,419,400
OVER OR UNDER TARGET $ (INCLUDES FY2001 CARRY OVER) -$2,705,800
CMAQ - FY 2002
PROJECT LIMITS PROJECT SCOPE JURISDICTION LENGTH FEDERAL ~ NON-FED  TOTAL
55026 REPLACEMENT BUSES REPLACE 7 BUSES ITP 0.00  $1,680,000 $420,000  $2,100,000 OBLIGATED
55263 OZONE ACTION PRGM AREAWIDE AIR QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM GvMC 0.00 $73,189 $18,297 $91,486 OBLIGATED
NON MOTORIZED AREAWIDE NON MOTORIZED GVMC 0.00 $37,407 $9,352 $46,759 OBLIGATED
52622 |-196 FREEWAY AT 44TH STREET EB TO NB LOOP RAMP/TURN LANES MDOT 0.20  $1,440,000 $360,000  $1,800,000 OBLIGATED
53760 M-45 (LAKE MICHIGAN DRIVE) OTTAWA COUNTY LINE TO SANDCREEK CENTER LEFT TURN LANE MDOT 2.50 $381,600 $95,400 $477,000 OBLIGATED
56024 |-196 LANE RAMP TO US-131 SB RAMP & WB STOCKING BR CONSTRUCT WEAVE/MERGE LANE MDOT 0.28  $2,720,000 $680,000  $3,400,000 OBLIGATED
52618 M-44 CONNECTOR (PLAINFIELD AVE) 1-96 TO 5 MILE SIGNAL UPGRADE/INTERCONNECTION MDOT 5.00 $500,000 $0 $500,000 OBLIGATED
53877 MICHIVAN AREAWIDE MICHIVAN MDOT 0.00 $15,850 $0 $15,850 OBLIGATED
53878 MICHIVAN AREAWIDE MICHIVAN MDOT 0.00 $22,150 $0 $22,150 OBLIGATED
50242 AREAWIDE SIGNAL SYSTEM PHASE 3A* PHASE 3 OF SIGNAL SYSTEM UPGRADE GRAND RAPIDS AREA GRAND RAPIDS 0.00 $800,000 $0 $800,000 CARRY OVER FROM FY2001 AS OF FEB. 7, 2002 GVMC BOARD APP.
TOTAL PROGRAMMED $7,670,196 $1,583,049  $9,253,245
STPR - FY 2002 (TARGET = $590,017) + $480,000 CARRYOVER
PROJECT LIMITS PROJECT SCOPE JURISDICTION LENGTH FEDERAL NON-FED TOTAL
56357 13 MILE ROAD (AC) EDGERTON TO SUMMIT RECONSTRUCT KCRC 1.50 $438,017 $561,983  $1,000,000 OBLIGATED
50247 13 MILE ROAD SUMMIT TO NORTHLAND RECONSTRUCT KCRC 1.00 $480,000 $120,000 $600,000 OBLIGATED
50267 BUS RURAL AREA PURCHASE BUS FOR PARATRANSIT USE ITP 0.00 $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 UNKNOWN
56347 M-21 VALLEY VISTA TO WEST STREET CURB AND GUTTER WITH DRAINAGE IMF LOWELL 0.20 $120,000 $30,000 $150,000 OBLIGATED
TOTAL PROGRAMMED $590,017 $599,983  $1,190,000
OVER OR UNDER TARGET $0
STPE - FY 2002
PROJECT LIMITS PROJECT SCOPE JURISDICTION LENGTH FEDERAL ~ NON-FED  TOTAL
WEALTHY STREET DIAMOND TO CALKINS STREETSCAPE GRAND RAPIDS 0.14 $135,000 $52,605 $187,605 OBLIGATED
IONIA AVENUE WEALTHY TO GOODRICH RECONSTRUCTION OF BRICK STREET ~ GRAND RAPIDS 0.10 $295,000 $99,075 $394,075 OBLIGATED
GRAND RIVER WALKWAY CANAL ST. PK. TO LEONARD & I-196 TO SIXTH ST. PK. NON-MOTORIZED PATH GRAND RAPIDS 0.30 $124,508 $45,492 $170,000 OBLIGATED
59452 1-196 NORTON INDIAN MOUNDS ASSESMENT & HISTORICAL SURVEY OF | GRAND RAPIDS 0.00 $79,928 $19,982 $99,910 Unknown
ADA DRIVE/BRONSON ST CONN. SPAULDING TO FOREST HILLS AC/ ADA SCHOOLS ~ NON-MOTORIZED PATH ADA TWP/KCRC 113 $159,500 $115,500 $275,000 OBLIGATED
00292 WHITE PINE TRAIL STATE PARK M-57/RUSSELL ROAD TO SAND LAKE PAVING RAIL-TO-TRAIL PARK MDNR 8.00 $507,200 $126,800 $634,000 Unknown
WEALTHY STREET CALKINS TO FULLER REPLACE BRICK PVMNT, INCL BASE, C & GRAND RAPIDS 0.10 $128,816 $58,644 $187,460 OBLIGATED
IONIA AVENUE BARLETT TO GOODRICH REPLACE BRICK PVMNT, INCL BASE, C & GRAND RAPIDS 0.20 $203,889 $142,181 $346,070 OBLIGATED
54907  CHERRY STREET IONIA TO COMMERCE REPLACE BRICK PVMNT, INCL BASE, C & GRAND RAPIDS 0.10 $155,247 $126,023 $281,270 OBLIGATED
54905  HEARTSIDE DISTRICT BOUNDED BY WEALTHY, IONIA, US-131, CHERRY NON-MOTORIZED TRAIL, STREETSCAPE GRAND RAPIDS 0.25 $109,200 $27,296 $136,496 OBLIGATED
73894  M-45 (PHASE ) RIVER TO 40TH ALLENDALE LANDSCAPE/STREETSCAPE MDOT 0.50 $99,946 $27,083 $127,029 OBLIGATED
57840  1-96 AT FRUITRIDGE INTERCHANGE LANDSCAPING MDOT 0.20 $140,000 $35,000 $175,000 OBLIGATED
57836  M-44C PLAINFIELD TWP CORRIDOR LANDSCAPING MDOT 4.80 $131,312 $43,688 $175,000 OBLIGATED
57841  M-37 M-11 TO 60TH KENTWOOD LANDSCAPE BLVD & OUTSIDE SHOULDEI MDOT 3.80 $115,200 $28,800 $144,000 OBLIGATED
01837  WHITE PINE TRAIL STATE PARK WEST RIVER DR. S. TO NORTH PARK ST PAVE NON-MOTORIZED PATH MDNR 4.20 $730,000 $410,000  $1,140,000 Unknown
50958  Oxford St ALONG OXFRD,BTRWRTJ&PK RENOVTN GRAND RAPIDS 3.20 $750,000 $187,500 $937,500 OBLIGATED
50964  Weston St DIVISION AVE-SHELDON AVE RHB STR GRAND RAPIDS 0.05 $183,321 $122,214 $305,535 OBLIGATED
52810  US-131BR NB OFF RAMP/SB ON RAMP AT IONIA DECORATIVE TREATMENTS, LANDSCAPII MDOT 0.15 $140,000 $35,000 $175,000 OBLIGATED
TOTAL PROGRAMMED $4,188,067 $1,702,883  $5,890,950

9/12/2003



APPROVED FY 2002 PROGRAM

STPS - FY2002

PROJECT LIMITS PROJECT SCOPE JURISDICTION LENGTH FEDERAL ~ NON-FED  TOTAL
52615 M-37/M-44 BURTON TO LEONARD SIGNAL SYSTEM INTERCONNECT MDOT 11.00  $1,000,000 $0  $1,000,000 OBLIGATED
54029A WEALTHY STREET AT LAKE DRIVE GEOMETRIC CHANGE GRAND RAPIDS 0.20 $160,000 $40,000 $200,000 OBLIGATED
54039A ROBINSON ROAD AT LAKE DRIVE GEOMETRIC CHANGE GRAND RAPIDS 0.20 $160,000 $40,000 $200,000 OBLIGATED
54031A LAKE MICHIGAN DRIVE AT COLLINDALE GEOMETRIC CHANGE GRAND RAPIDS 0.20 $120,000 $30,000 $150,000 OBLIGATED
59789 WILSON AVENUE AT 40TH STREET ADD TRAFFIC SIG. & REALIGNMT. OF 40T GRANDVILLE 0.20 $200,000 $50,000 $250,000 OBLIGATED
LEONARD STREET AT LAFAYETTE AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE GRAND RAPIDS 0.10 $52,000 $13,000 $65,000 Carried over to FY2003
RANSOM AT FOUNTAIN STREET NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL GRAND RAPIDS 0.10 $48,000 $12,000 $60,000 Carried over to FY2003
LAFAYETTE AVENUE AT FULTON STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE GRAND RAPIDS 0.10 $52,000 $13,000 $65,000 Carried over to FY2003
TURNER AVENUE ANN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE GRAND RAPIDS 0.10 $52,000 $13,000 $65,000 Carried over to FY2003
TOTAL PROGRAMMED $1,844,000 $211,000  $2,055,000
LOCAL FUNDED OR OTHER CATEGORY FUNDED PROJECTS
PROJECT LIMITS PROJECT SCOPE JURISDICTION  LENGTH
BURTON STREET SPAULDING TO KRAFT ADD CENTER TURN LANE KCRC/CASCADE 0.50
KRAFT AVENUE BURTON TO S. OF 28TH ADD CENTER TURN LANE KCRC/CASCADE 0.85
WILSON AVENUE WYOMING CL TO 68TH WIDEN 2 TO 5 LANES KCRC/BYRON 1.00
SEWARD AVENUE BRIDGE TO FULTON NEW 3 LANE ROAD CONSTRUCTED GRAND RAPIDS 0.50
LEONARD STREET KINNEY TO WILSON ADD CENTER TURN LANE WALKER 0.50
1-196 (G.R. FORD FREEWAY) RAMP FROM EB 44TH TO EB 1-196 CONSTRUCT NEW RAMP MDOT 0.20
HPPP - FY 2002
PROJECT LIMITS PROJECT SCOPE JURISDICTION LENGTH FEDERAL NON-FED TOTAL
72481A 48TH STREET THORNAPPLE RIVER DR. TO WHITNEYVILLE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT KCRC 0.15 $4,000,000  $2,500,000 $6,500,000 CARRY OVER FROM FY2001AS OF JAN. 3, 2002 GVMC BOARD APP.

TOTAL PROGRAMMED

$4,000,000 $2,500,000  $6,500,000

9/12/2003



